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tions, for the following state departments and agencies, in amounts
not exceeding the following limits:

Department or Agency Limit
Divisien of Employment & Seeurity
Department of Employment Security . .. ... $ 35660 1,500.00
Department of Highways, Drivers’

License Division ................... 100.00
Secretary of State .................... 1,100.00
Department of Taxation, Income Tax

Division ......................... 1,500.00
Department of Public Welfare .......... 300.00
Department of Conservation, Game and

FishDivision . ..................... 5,000.00

of Rural €redit—————508-00
Minnesota Scldiers’ Home Board ........ 1,500.00
Mankato State College . ............... 500.00
Winona State College ................ 500.00
Moorhead State College . . .............. 500.00
Bemidji State College ................. 500.00
St. Cloud State College ................ 500.00
Commissioner of Administration ........ 50.00
Department of Labor and Industry ....... 500.00
Department of Education .............. 100.00
Department of Conservation, Bureau of

Boat and Water Safety 100.00
Department of Conservation, Division

of State Parks 5,000.00
Department of Veterans Affairs 50.00
Department of Corrections. . ............ 150.00

Approved April 28, 1967.

CHAPTER 247--S. F. No. 1470

An act relating to the solemnization of marriages; amending
Minnesota Statutes 1965, Section 517.18.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1965, Section 517.18, is
amended to read:

517.18 Marriage; Quakers; Baha'is; Hindus; Muslims.  All
marriages solemnized among the people called Friends or Quakers,
in the form heretofore practiced and in use in their meetings, shall
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be valid and not affected by any of the foregoing provisions; and
the clerk of the meeting in which such marriage is solemnized, within
one month after any such marriage, shall deliver a certificate of the
same to the clerk of the district court of the county where the mar-
riage took place, under penalty of not more than $100, and such
certificate shall be filed and recorded by the clerk under a like pen-
alty; and, if such marriage does not take place in such meeting, such
certificate shall be signed by the parties and at least six witnesses
present, and filed and recorded as above provided under a like pen-
alty, and marriages may be solemnized among members of the Baha'i
faith by the Chairman of an incorporated local Spiritual Assembly of
the Baha'is, according to the form and usage of such society, and
marriages may be solemnized among Hindus or Muslims by the per-
son chosen by a local Hindu or Muslim association, according to the
form and usage of their respective religions, but in the presence of at
least two witnesses besides the person performing the ceremony, and
who shall issue and record a certificate thereof as provided by Min-
nesota Statutes 1945, Section 517.10.

Approved April 28, 1967.

CHAPTER 248—H. F. No. 1050

An act relating to the foreclosure of real estate mortgages by
advertisement or action and to redemption from sales thereunder;
amending Minnesota Statutes 1965, Sections 580.04, 580.23, 580.24,
and 581.10.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1965, Section 580.04, is
amended to read:

580.04  Mortgages; foreclosure; redemption period; requisites
of notice.,  Each notice shall specify:

(1) The name of the mortgagor and of the mortgagee, and
of the assignee of the mortgage, if any, and the original principal
amount secured by said mortgage;

(2) The date of the mortgage, and when and where recorded,
except where the mortgage is upon registered land, in which case the
notice shall state that fact, and when and where registered;

(3) The amount claimed to be due thereon, and taxes, if
any, paid by the mortgagee at the date of the notice;
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